FY 2014 Proposal Budget and Financial Plan FY 2014 - FY 2019 Capital Improvements Plan

6-3

Figure 6-1
FY 2014 Capital Budget Allotments, by  Agency
(Dollars in thousands)

Table 6-2
FY 2014 Planned Expenditures from New Allotments and Appropriated Budget
Authority Request
(Dollars in thousands)

Planned FY 2014 Proposed Increase
Expenditure (Allotments) (Decrease) in Budget

Source Authority

G.O. Bonds $1,026,250
Paygo (transfer from the General Fund) $14,137
Master Equipment Lease/Purchase Financing $17,452
Revenue Bonds - HPTF $40,000
Federal Grants $9,300
Subtotal $1,107,149 $1,848,632

Local Transportation Fund
Portion of Rights-of-Way (ROW) Occupancy Fees $21,508 ($46,620)

Subtotal, Local Transportation Fund Revenue $21,508 ($46,620)

Highway Trust Fund:
Federal Highway Administration Grants $206,151 $291,400
Local Match (from motor fuel tax and a portion of ROW fees) $46,439 $92,752

Subtotal, Highway Trust Fund $252,590 $384,152

Total, District of Columbia $1,381,237 $2,186,164

FY 2014 - FY 2019 Capital Improvements Plan FY 2014 Proposal Budget and Financial Plan

6-4

Table 6-3
Capital Fund Pro Forma
(Dollars in thousands)

Percent
FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 Total of FY 2014

Sources:
G.O. / I.T. Bonds $1,026,250 $912,951 $722,399 $449,628 $460,343 $455,738 $4,027,310 74.3%
Master Equipment Lease 17,452 15,358 9,900 -   200 -   $42,910 1.3%
Paygo 14,137 18,637 15,975 47,125 93,213 135,327 $324,414 1.0%
Sale of Assets -   9,150 25,500 -   -   -   $34,650 0.0%
Private Grants -   -   -   -   5,000 -   $5,000 0.0%
Revenue Bonds - Housing Production Trust Fund 40,000 37,000 -   43,000 -   -   $120,000 2.9%
Local Transportation Fund Revenue 21,508 22,052 22,434 22,433 22,433 22,433 $133,293 1.6%
GARVEE Bonds -   -   67,770 117,290 106,230 -   $291,290 0.0%
Local Highway Trust Fund 46,439 39,264 40,872 40,871 40,871 40,872 $249,189 3.4%
Federal Grants 215,451 158,532 156,679 156,679 156,679 156,679 $1,000,699 15.6%
Total Sources  $1,381,237 $1,212,944 $1,061,529 $877,027 $884,969 $811,049 $6,228,754 100.0%

Uses:
District of Columbia Public Schools $441,595 $370,184 $291,818 $175,065 $226,283 $288,676 $1,793,621 32.0%
Department of Transportation 393,232 421,398 442,810 425,889 454,642 365,888 $2,503,859 28.5%

Local Transportation Fund 140,642 223,602 245,259 228,339 257,093 168,337 $1,262,576
Highway Trust Fund 252,590 197,796 197,551 197,550 197,550 197,551 $1,240,588

Office of the Deputy Mayor for Planning and
Economic Development 124,400 74,800 43,900 58,000 -   -   $301,100 9.0%
Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority 122,635 116,625 107,161 118,833 118,833 117,400 $701,487 8.9%
Department of Parks and Recreation 49,891 37,265 20,300 16,300 14,800 18,675 $157,232 3.6%
Office of Unified Communications 31,000 3,000 1,000 -   -   -   $35,000 2.2%
Fire and Emergency Medical Services Department 26,148 15,500 11,500 -   -   -   $53,148 1.9%
Department of General Services 22,100 18,700 8,100 8,100 8,100 6,100 $71,200 1.6%
Metropolitan Police Department 18,211 9,950 7,000 -   -   -   $35,161 1.3%
University of the District of Columbia 17,493 9,941 21,339 4,840 7,310 9,310 $70,234 1.3%
Office of the Chief Technology Officer 16,105 11,258 -   -   -   -   $27,363 1.2%
District of Columbia Public Library 12,950 30,525 46,200 50,000 50,000 -   $189,675 0.9%
Department of Healthcare Finance 12,400 12,400 2,000 - - -   $26,800 0.9%
Department of Employment Services 12,000 6,000 -   -   -   -   $18,000 0.9%
Department of Corrections 11,200 2,000 1,250 -   -   -   $14,450 0.8%
Department of Public Works 9,364 4,500 -   -   -   -   $13,864 0.7%
Department of the Environment 8,800 15,000 15,000 10,000 -   -   $48,800 0.6%
Office of the Deputy Mayor for Education 8,000 4,000 - - - - $12,000 0.6%
Office of Planning 7,177 3,000 1,750 -   -   -   $11,927 0.5%
Office of the Chief Financial Officer 6,800 5,500 3,000 -   -   -   $15,300 0.5%
Department of Behavioral Health 6,120 5,000 5,000 5,000 - -   $21,120 0.4%
Special Education Transportation 6,021 6,223 6,388 -   -   -   $18,632 0.4%
Department of Human Services 5,000 5,000 837 - - -   $10,837 0.4%
Commission on Arts and Humanities 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 $30,000 0.4%
Office of the Secretary 4,000 20,000 20,000 -   -  - $44,000 0.3%
Department of Youth Rehabilitation Services 1,950 - - - - - $1,950 0.1%
Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs 1,470 -   -   -   -   -   $1,470 0.1%
Office of Zoning 175 175 175 - - - $525 0.0%
Total Uses $1,381,237 $1,212,944 $1,061,529 $877,027 $884,969 $811,049 $6,228,754 100.0%

Note: Details may not sum to totals due to rounding

FY 2014 Proposal Budget and Financial Plan FY 2014 - FY 2019 Capital Improvements Plan

6-5

Agencies may obligate funds up to the limit of (lifetime) budget authority for a project but cannot spend more than the
total of allotments the project has received to date (see Appendix D). The FY 2014 to FY 2019 CIP proposes a net
increase in budget authority of $2.186 billion during the next six fiscal years (an increase of $2.742 billion of new
budget authority offset by $556 million of rescissions).

Planned capital expenditures from local sources in FY 2014 total $1,166 million to be funded primarily by bonds,